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PART 111 -LANDS

Land Acquisition Notices

THE LANDACQUISITIONACT (CHAPTER 460)
Notice under Section 33

My No.: GCF/ATH/CB/38/LR.
Land Ministry’s Ref. No.: L03J/92/LRB/365.

The public are hereby notified that the compensation payment in
respect of allotments of land of which the claims were not presented
and compensation was refused, as depicted in Schedules 01 to 02
below and included in Preliminary Plan No. 8160 prepared on
26.05.2000 by Surveyor General that have been vested in the
Government through Proviso 38(a) N0.89 of 1993 published in the
Gazette Notification No. 770/08 dated 09.06.1993 under Greater
Colombo Flood Control and Environment Improvement Project have
been deposited in the District Court, Colombo under case numbers
depicted in the same schedule under Section 33 of the Act.

The General Public is hereby informed that any claimant to the
allotments mentioned below could obtain the compensation payable
to the allotment concerned after submitting necessary documents to
prove their ownership to the District Court, Colombo.

C. W. Abeysuriya,
Acquiring Officer.

Greater Colombo Flood Control

and Environment Improvement Project,
Land Acquisition Office,
No. 03, Sri Jayawardenapura Mawatha,
Welikada, Rajagiriya.
13th July, 2013.

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk.

01.
. District
3.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.

o

12.

01.
02.
03.
04.

SCHEDULE No. 01

Province

Divisional Secretariat
Village

Name of the land
Preliminary Plan No.
Lot No.

Extent

District Court

Case No.

Name and address of the
claimant who has refused
the compensation
Amount Deposited

: Western

: Colombo

. Thimbirigasyaya

: Thimbirigasyaya

. Torrington Mawatha
: 8160

1 03

: 0.0185 Hectare

: Colombo

: 00034/11/DLA

. Aislaby Estates Ltd., No. 2186,

De Seram Place, Colombo 10.

: Rs. 2,750,000.00

(Two Million Seven Hundred and
Fifty Thousand Rupees only)

SCHEDULE No. 02

Province

District

Divisional Secretariat
Village

: Western

: Colombo

. Thimbirigasyaya
. Thimbirigasyaya
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Name of the land

Preliminary Plan No.
Lot No.
Extent

11

: Assmt. No. 100/30 at Bullers 09. District Court
Mawatha 10. Case No. _
11. Amount Deposited
. 8160
: 0.0039 Hectare 08 — 883

: Colombo
: 00029/11/DLA
: Rs. 25,000.00

(Twenty Five Thousand Rupees
only)
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